## PARSHWANATH CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 50 Harisiddh Chambers, 3rd Floor, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380012 CIN: L45201GJ1985PLC008361 Ph:079-27540647

> Website: www.parshwanath.co.in Mail id: ltd@parshwanath.co.in

**Date:** 31/10/2023

To,
The Deputy Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code: 511176 Scrip ID: PARSHWANA

**Sub:** Compliance pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below information received on 31/10/2023 from Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and transfer agent regarding loss of share certificate:

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers	No. of Shares
1	Mr.Pankaj Manilal Patel	P00337	25314- 25314	3049344- 3049393	50
2	Mr.Pankaj Manilal Patel	P00337	22924- 22924	2930192- 2930216	25
3	Mr.Pankaj Manilal Patel	P00337	22925- 22925	2930217- 2930241	25
4	Mr.Pankaj Manilal Patel	P00337	6082-6082	607408-607507	100
5	Mr.Pankaj Manilal Patel	P00337	6083-6083	607508-607607	100

We request you to take the same on record.

Thank You.

For, Parshwanath Corporation Limited

Mrs. Riddhiben R. Patel Joint-Managing Director& CFO DIN: 00047238

## PARSHWANATH CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 50 Harisiddh Chambers, 3rd Floor, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380012 CIN: L45201GJ1985PLC008361 Ph:079-27540647

Website: www.parshwanath.co.in Mail id: ltd@parshwanath.co.in